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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

GRAND FORKS - PHASE 2
LEVEES
GRAND FORKS, NORTH DAKOTA

BIDDING SCHEDULE
ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0001 Bonds for Basic Items 1 LS oAk
0002 Preconstruction Damage 1 LS oAk
Survey

Pump Station C-1

0003 Site Work 1 LS Hokok
0004 Structure 1 LS otk
0005 Electrical 1 LS ok
0006 Mechanical 1 LS otk
0007 Electrical Service 1 LS Hkok
0008 Sluice Gates 1 LS Hkok
0009 Interior Drainage 1 LS wkok

Pump Station D-3

0010 Site Work 1 LS Aok
0011 Structure 1 LS sk
0012 Electrical 1 LS wkok
0013 Mechanical 1 LS sk
0014 Electrical Service 1 LS otk
0015 Sluice Gates 1 LS *kk
0016 Interior Drainage 1 LS *okok

0017 Detention Pond Site Work 1 LS ok




0018

0019

0020

Detention Pond Drainage
Structure

Detention Pond Riprap

and Concrete Block Sys.

Detention Pond Seeding

Pump Station E-1

0021 Site Work
0022 Structure
0023 Electrical
0024 Mechanical
0025 Electrical Service
0026 Sluice Gates
0027 Interior Drainage
Reach 1, Portion from Station 151+90
to 169+80
0028 Demolition
0029 Levee Removal
0029 AA First 3,600 Cubic Yards
0029 AB Over 3,600 Cubic Yards
0030 Clearing and Grubbing
0031 Stripping
0032 Inspection Trench in
Vicinity

of Removed Buildings
0033 Select Impervious Fill
0033 AA First 800 Cubic Yards

0033

0034
0034

0034

0035

AB Over 800 Cubic Yards

Impervious Fill
AA First 1,900 Cubic Yards

AB Over 1,900 Cubic Yards

Floodwall

3,600

650

344

800

155

1,900

355

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

CY

CY

LS

LS

LF

CY

CY

CY

CYy

LS

sksksk

skokk

kokok

kkk

kkk

ok

skksk

sk

sksksk

kk%

ek
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k%

k%

sesksk




0036

0037

0038

0039

0040

0041

0042

0043

0044

0045

0046

0047

0048

0049

0050

0051

0052

0053

0054

Concrete Planter Walls &
Medallions

3rd Street Interceptor

3rd Street Sanitary Sewer
3rd Street Reconstruction
Concrete Paving
Bituminous Paving

Lighting/Electrical

Type "A" Trash Can

Remove and Relocate
Bollards & Signage

Regulatory Signage

Split Rail Fence
Crosswalk Striping

Type "B" Bench

Type "C" Bench

Trees, Shrubs & Perennials

Topsoil and Class I Seeding
(Turf Grasses)

Topsoil and Class 11
Seeding
(Native Grasses)

Topsoil and Class II
Seeding W/FORBS

Topsoil and Class 111
Seeding
(Moist Condition Grasses)

Reach 3 from Station 254+96 to

304+44

0055

0056

Demolition

Levee Removal

0056 AA First 21,000 Cubic Yards

21,000

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

EA

LS

LS

LS

LS

EA

EA

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

CY

sksksk

*kk

sk

skesksk

sksksk

k%

ok
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kK

sksksk

kk%

skoksk

skesksk

*kk

deskeosk

kK

sk

kokok




0056 AB Over 21,000 Cubic Yards

0057

0058

0059

0060

0061
0061

0061

0062

0062

0062

0063
0063

0063

0064

0065

0066

0067

0068

0069

0070

0071

0072

0073

0074

0075

AA

AB

AA

AB

AA

AB

Clearing and Grubbing
Stripping
Inspection Trench, Regular
Inspection Trench in
Vicinity

of Removed Buildings

Select Impervious Fill
First 13,900 Cubic Yards

Over 13,900 Cubic Yards
Impervious Fill

First 155,100 CY

Over 155,100 CY

Random Fill
First 23,700 Cubic Yards

Over 23,700 Cubic Yards

Elks Drive Closure
Structure

Signage on Closure
Columns at Elks Drive

Segmental Block Retaining
Walls

Concrete Paving
Bituminous Paving
Type "C" Bollard
Type "B" Bollard
Crosswalk Striping
Type "B" Bench
Type "C" Bench
Type "A" Trash Can

Regulatory Signage

3,600

4,674

208

13,900

2,450

155,100

27,400

23,700
4,200

1

CcYy

LS

LS

LF

LF

CYy

CYy

CYy

CYy

Ccy

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

EA

EA

LS

EA

EA

EA

LS
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skeskosk
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sk
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0076

0077

0078

0079

0080

0081

0082

Split Rail Fence
Transplanted Trees
Trees, Shrubs & Perennials

Topsoil and Class I Seeding
(Turf Grasses)

Topsoil and Class 11
Seeding
(Native Grasses)

Topsoil and Class II Seeding W/FORBS

Topsoil and Class 111
Seeding
(Moist Condition Grasses)

Lincoln Park Golf Course

0083

0084

0085

0086

Demolition

Clearing and Grubbing
Grading

Topsoil and Class I Seeding
(Turf Grasses)

Reach 2, Station 224+50 to 237+03

0087

0088

0089
0089

0089

0090

0091

0092

0092

Interior Drainage
Demolition

Levee Removal
AA First 9,950 Cubic Yards

AB Over 9,950 Cubic Yards
Clearing and Grubbing
Stripping
Bank Stablization, R20

Riprap
AA First 29,000 Tons

1

1

9,950

1,750

29,000

LS

EA

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

CY

CY

LS

LS

TON

*kk
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skokk

sksksk

ek

*kk

kokk

skesksk

skeskosk

skoksk

kK

kkk

ek

skesksk
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0092 AB

0093

0094

0095
0095 AA

0095 AB

0096
0096 AA

0096 AB

0097

0098

0099

0100

0101

0102

0103

0104

0105

0106

Reach 4, Portion from Station 395+00

to 409+90

0107

0108

Over 29,000 Tons

Inspecton Trench, Regular

Inspection Trench in
Vicinity
of Removed Buildings

Select Impervious Fill
First 550 Cubic Yards

Over 550 Cubic Yards

Impervious Fill
First 1,950 Cubic Yards

Over 1,950 Cubic Yards
Cylinder Pile Wall
Floodwall

Bituminous Paving

Remove and Relocate
Bollards & Signage

Type "B" Bench

Regulatory Signage

Topsoil and Class I Seeding

(Turf Grasses)

Topsoil and Class 11
Seeding (Native Grasses)

Topsoil and Class 11
Seeding W/FORBS

Topsoil and Class I1I
Seeding

(Moist Condition Grasses)

Interior Drainage

Demolition

5,500

160

50

550

100

1,950

350

TON

LF

LF

CY

CYy

CY

CYy

LS

LS

LS

LS

EA

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS
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0109

0109

0109

0110

0111

0112

0112

0112

0113

0114
0114

0114

0115
0115

0115

0116

0117

0118

0118

0118

0119

0120

0121

0122

0123

0124

Levee Removal
AA First 1,500 Cubic Yards

AB Over 1,500 Cubic Yards

Clearing and Grubbing
Stripping
Bank Stablization, R20
Riprap

AA First 28,000 Tons

AB Over 28,000 Tons
Inspection Trench in
Vicinity

of Removed Buildings

Select Impervious Fill
AA First 100 Cubic Yards

AB Over 100 Cubic Yards

Impervious Fill
AA First 250 Cubic Yards

AB Over 250 Cubic Yards
Floodwall

Concrete Planter Walls &
Medallions

Slope Unloading
AA First 38,000 Cubic Yards

AB Over 38,000 Cubic Yards
Concrete Paving
Bituminous Paving
Type "B" Bench

Remove and Relocate
Bollards & Signage

Regulatory Signage

Directional Signage

1,500

300

28,000

5,000

166

100

50

250

60

38,000
6,800
1

1

CY

CYy

LS

LS

TON

TON

LF

CYy

CYy

CYy

CYy

JOB

LS

CYy

CYy

LS

LS

EA

LS

LS

LS
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0125

0126

0127

0128

0129

0130

Chain Link Fence
Trees, Shrubs & Perennials

Topsoil and Class I Seeding
(Turf Grasses)

Topsoil and Class 11
Seeding (Native Grasses)

Topsoil and Class 11
Seeding W/FORBS

Topsoil and Class 111
Seeding
(Moist Condition Grasses)

Option 1: Belmont Coulee (Sunbeam)

Restroom

0131

0132

0133

0134

0135

0136

0137

0138

0139

Option 2: Reach 1 Portion from Station 169+80 to

173+00

0140

Bond

Preconstruction Damage
Survey

Site Work
Structure
Electrical
Mechanical
Electrical Service
Sanitary Sewer

Water Service

SUBTOTAL - OPTION 1

Bond

1

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

kkk

skeksk

kK

sksksk

sksksk

*kk

BASIC ITEM TOTAL (CLINS 0001 $
- 0130)

ek

skoksk

kK

sk

sksksk

kkk

kkk

*kk

skksk

OPTION 1
(CLINS 0131-

skesksk
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0141

0142

0143

0144
0144

0144

0145

0146

0147

0148

0149

0150

0151

0152

0153

0154

0155

0156

0157

0158

0159

0160

AA

AB

Preconstruction Damage
Survey

Interior Drainage

Demolition

Levee Removal
First 200 Cubic Yards

Over 200 Cubic Yards

Clearing and Grubbing
Stripping

Floodwall

Parking Lots

Concrete Paving

Bituminous Paving

Concrete Stair, Handrail
and Cheek Wall

Lighting/Electrical
Type "A" Trash Can

Remove and Relocate
Bollards & Signage

Regulatory Signage

Split Rail Fence

Crosswalk Striping

Type "B" Bench

Trees, Shrubs & Perennials

Topsoil and Class I Seeding
(Turf Grasses)

200

55

LS

LS

LS

CYy

CcYy

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

EA

LS

LS

LS

LS

EA

LS

LS

skoksk

sk

skeskesk
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0161

0162

0163

Topsoil and Class II 1
Seeding (Native Grasses)

Topsoil and Class 11 1
Seeding W/FORBS

Topsoil and Class I1I
Seeding
(Moist Condition Grasses) 1

SUBTOTAL - OPTION 2

Option 3: Reach 1, Portion from Station 173+00
to 181+70

0164

0165

0166

0167

0168
0168

0168

0169

0170

0171

0172

0173
0173

0173

0174
0174

0174

0175

AA

AB

AA

AB

AA

AB

Bond 1
Preconstruction Damage 1
Survey

Interior Drainage 1
Demolition 1

Levee Removal

First 450 Cubic Yards 450
Over 450 Cubic Yards 80
Clearing and Grubbing 1
Stripping 1
Regular Trench 302
Inspection Trench in
Vicinity

of Removed Buildings 86
Select Impervious Fill
First 250 Cubic Yards 250
Over 250 Cubic Yards 40
Impervious Fill
First 4,700 Cubic Yards 4,700
Over 4,700 Cubic Yards 850
2nd Avenue N. Pedestrian 1

Closure

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

CYy

CYy

LS

LS

LF

LF

CYy

CY

CY

CYy

LS
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kesksk

*kk

ko

OPTION 2
(CLINS 0140-  §
0163)

koK

kK

kkk

ek

skesksk

sk

*kk




0176

0177

0178

0179

0180

0181

0182

0183

0184

0185

0186

0187

0188

0189

0190

0191

0192

0193

0194

0195

0196

Signage at Closure at 2nd
Ave North

Floodwall

Segmental Block Retaining
Walls

Parking Lots

Concrete Paving
Bituminous Paving
Lighting/Electrical

Type "A" Trash Can

Remove and Relocate
Bollards & Signage

Regulatory Signage
Split Rail Fence

Type "B" Bollards

Crosswalk Striping

Type "B" Bench

Type "C" Bench
Transplanted Trees

Trees, Shrubs & Perennials

Topsoil and Class I Seeding
(Turf Grasses)

Topsoil and Class 11
Seeding (Native Grasses)

Topsoil and Class II
Seeding W/FORBS

Topsoil and Class 111
Seeding
(Moist Condition Grasses)

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

EA

LS

LS

LS

EA

LS

EA

EA

EA

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

kesksk

k%

kK

sksksk

kesksk

skesksk

ok
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sksksk

kkxk

kkk

kK

sksksk

skoksk

skoksk

sksksk

kesksk




Option 4: Reach 4, Portion from Station 355+00 to

395+00

0197

0198

0199

0200

0201
0201

0201

0202

0203

0204

0205

0206
0206

0206

0207
0207

0207

0208
0208

0208

0209

0210

SUBTOTAL - OPTION 3

Bond 1
Preconstruction Damage 1
Survey
Interior Drainage 1
Demolition 1
Levee Removal
AA First 3,820 Cubic Yards 3,820
AB Over 3,820 Cubic Yards 680
Clearing and Grubbing 1
Stripping 1
Inspection Trench, Regular 3,245
Inspection Trench in
Vicinity
of Removed Buildings 550
Select Impervious Fill
AA First 9,650 Cubic Yards 9,650
AB Over 9,650 Cubic Yards 1,700
Impervious Fill

AA First 138,500 Cubic Yards 138,500

AB Over 138,500 Cubic Yards 24,400

Random Fill
AA First 52,900 Cubic Yards 52,900

AB Over 52,900 Cubic Yards 9,300
Gated Outlet F1, Site Work 1

Gated Outlet F1, Structure 1

LS

LS

LS

LS

CY

CYy

LS

LS

LF

LF

CY

CcYy

CY

CYy

Cy

LS

LS
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OPTION 3
(CLINS 0164-  §
0196)

skesksk

kesksk

*kk

Kokok

sk

*k ok

*k ok

kokok




0211

0212

0213

0214

0215

0216

0217

0218

0219

0220

0221

0222

0223

0224

0225

0226

Option 5: Belmont Coulee (Sunbeam)

Gated Outlet F1,
Mechanical

Gated Outlet F1, Sluice
Gate

Gated Outlet F1, Interior
Drainage

Floodwall

Concrete Paving
Bituminous Paving
Type "A" Trash Can
Type "B" Bench
Remove and Relocate
Bollards & Signage
Regulatory Signage

Directional Signage

Trees, Shrubs & Perennials

Topsoil and Class I Seeding

(Turf Grasses)

Topsoil and Class 11
Seeding
(Native Grasses)

Topsoil and Class II Seeding W/FORBS

Topsoil and Class I1I
Seeding

(Moist Condition Grasses)

SUBTOTAL - OPTION 4

Trail Access

0227

0228

Bond

Preconstruction Damage
Survey

1

1

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

EA

EA

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

Fkk

kokok

skeskosk

sk

sk

sk
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kesksk

ok

*kk

ko

sksksk

ek

*kk

skesksk

OPTION 4

(CLINS 0197-

0226)

ek

kK

$ .




0229

0230

0231

0232

0233

0234

0235

0236

0237

0238

0239

0240

0241

0242

0243

0244

0245

0246

0247

0248

0249

0250

0251

0252

0253

0254

Demolition

Clearing and Grubbing

Grading
Parking Lot
Type "C" Bollard

Type "B" Bench

Type "A" Trash Can
Directional Signage
Regulatory Signage
Split Rail Fence
Lighting / Electrical
Concrete Paving
Entry Sign

2.5" Fall Gold Ash

24" Goldmound Spirea

24" Miss Kim Lilac

1 Gal. Black Eyed Susan

30" Spread Tauton Yew

1 Gal. Tiger Lily
1 Gal. Prairie Phlox

1 Gal. Blue Flag

1 Gal. Aster Purple Dome

24" Red Osier Dogwood

24" Nearly Wild Rose

24" Dakota Goldrush
Potentilla

24" Compact American

Cranberry

12

300

150

125

75

350

LS

LS

LS

LS

EA

EA

EA

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

skeskesk

*kk

sk

kK
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0255 Topsoil and Class I Seeding 1 LS ok
(Turf Grasses)
SUBTOTAL - OPTION 5 OPTION 5
(CLINS 0227- $
0255)

BASIC ITEM TOTAL (CLINS 0001
- 0130) $

OPTION ITEM TOTAL (CLINS
0131 - 0255) $

TOTAL BASIC ITEMS
PLUS ALL OPTION h)
ITEMS (0001-0255)




